 SA50-120 Single Series
 Radiation-Hardened Isolated DC-to-DC Converter
Introduction
The SA50 is an Isolated DC-to-DC converter capable of delivering up to 50W of output power in a small size design.
The SA family provides a radiation hardened option with top class TID and SEE performance for space and military
applications. With forward converter topology and a patented magnetic feedback scheme, the SA50 is optimized
for applications where isolated DC voltage conversion is required. The discrete surface mount design facilitates
customization with reasonable lead time and modest NRE cost.

The Microchip Website.................................................................................................................................26
Product Change Notification Service............................................................................................................26
Customer Support........................................................................................................................................ 26
Microchip Devices Code Protection Feature................................................................................................ 26
Legal Notice................................................................................................................................................. 27
Trademarks.................................................................................................................................................. 27
Quality Management System....................................................................................................................... 28
Worldwide Sales and Service.......................................................................................................................29
 SA50-120 Single Series
© 2021 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003894A-page 2
1. Benefits and Features
• Up to 56W output Power (Parallel up to 5 for higher power)
• 86VDC to 158VDC input range
• 5 output configurations available
Output Base Part number
3.3V SA50-120-3R3S
5V SA50-120-5S
12V SA50-120-12S
15V SA50-120-15S
28V SA50-120-28S
• 85% efficiency @ full load
• <1% output ripple
• Internal EMI filter compliant to MIL-STD-461
• Forward topology

18. ATP Screening Test (-P) Prototypes
Requirement Test Method/Condition
External Visual O&M – dimensions and mass
Electrical Full performance at +85°C, +25°C. -55°C for initial first article of SA50
Full performance at +25°C for previously qualified variation of SA50
Vibration None
Temperature Cycle None
Burn-in None
External Visual No damage
 SA50-120 Single Series
ATP Screening Test (-P) Prototypes
© 2021 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003894A-page 23
19. Ordering Information
The following chart defines the part number nomenclature of the SA50-120 Single Series device.
Example part number: SA50-120-5S-C-HS
Model SA50-120 Standard Applications 50W, 120V input modules. (Other models and input
voltages available)
Main
-3R3S 3.3V
Main output voltage